
OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 27, 2024

Top 4 teams advance to the State Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 NEWARK 898 891 787 2576 177 180 186 182 190 183 1098 3674

2 GAHANNA LINCOLN 697 916 843 2456 183 213 187 165 170 163 1081 3537

3 LONDON 832 845 703 2380 201 177 163 183 126 165 1015 3395
4 HILLIARD BRADLEY 736 744 877 2357 224 185 149 143 155 146 1002 3359

5 MARYSVILLE 720 853 739 2312 171 135 174 145 145 153 923 3235 124

6 JONATHAN ALDER 854 739 734 2327 148 146 145 181 151 123 894 3221 138

7 OLENTANGY BERLIN 701 748 823 2272 160 148 155 178 116 157 914 3186 173

8 TEAYS VALLEY 626 887 800 2313 190 129 148 147 127 121 862 3175 184

9 SOUTH 798 681 728 2207 187 162 151 114 159 128 901 3108 251

10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 866 707 656 2229 132 170 127 145 125 159 858 3087 272

11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 754 767 741 2262 125 125 149 117 144 123 783 3045 314

11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 676 691 722 2089 142 146 193 166 169 140 956 3045 314

13 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 679 662 778 2119 157 114 147 186 163 117 884 3003 356

14 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 610 666 707 1983 194 177 175 162 131 134 973 2956 403

15 GRANVILLE 598 732 714 2044 185 150 167 97 128 156 883 2927 432

16 MOUNT VERNON 697 669 649 2015 155 194 167 124 138 105 883 2898 461

TOTAL PINS: 11742 12198 12001 35941 2731 2551 2583 2435 2337 2273 14910 50851

FIELD AVERAGE: 733.875 762.375 750.063 2246.3125 170.688 159.438 161.438 152.188 146.063 142.063 931.875 3178.19



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: DAPHNE HESS

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT DEJA JOHNSON 10 156 189 164 509

614-519-6468 dhess5306@columbus.k12.oh.us Ind

COUGARS BROWN, GOLD AND WHITE 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: KATHERINE LAVERDIERE

Asst. Coach: JEREMY JAY

212 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEXLEY SAMANTHA JAY 11 192 169 147 508

614-696-0006 katherine.laverdiere@gmail.com Ind

LIONS BLUE AND WHITE 1 1 1

BEECHCROFT

BEXLEY



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: MIKE RAHE

Asst. Coach: TIM SCHMITZ

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY SIENNAH PHOUNG 11 174 173 135 482

614-452-0080 mrahe@cdeducation.org Ind

HAWKS RED AND BLUE 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: KELLY BISHOP

Asst. Coach: DAVE BISHOP

224 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP WATTERSON MELISSA MONTGOMERY 12 174 190 136 500

614-595-1948 kellybishop96@yahoo.com Ind

EAGLES CARDINAL AND GOLD 1 1 1

BISHOP WATTERSON

BISHOP HARTLEY



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: CHAD LEMASTER

Asst. Coach: MADDY GILBERT

364 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CHILLICOTHE ARAYA LINDSEY 12 160 162 135 457

740-649-6186 chadmlemaster@yahoo.com Ind

CAVALIERS BLUE AND WHITE 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: SCOTT THOMAS

Asst. Coach: LINDA HARRISON

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES ANNA KUNDERT 11 141 156 151 448

740-816-1372 brtdad@gmail.com Ind

PACERS BLACK AND ORANGE 1 1 1

DELAWARE HAYES

CHILLICOTHE



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TODD BURNS

Asst. Coach: MADISON STIFFLER

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN CASEY BURNS 12 149 211 157 517

GAHANNA LINCOLN JORDAN CARRUTHERS 11 167 233 208 608

GAHANNA LINCOLN CORINNE MONTGOMERY 11

GAHANNA LINCOLN LACEY HOLDEN 10 137 204 172 513

GAHANNA LINCOLN RACHEL GOLDMAN 10 149 149 298

GAHANNA LINCOLN JESSICA GOLDMAN 10 151 119 157 427

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a 93 93

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

614-560-0564 kngpin206@aol.com Team Total 697 916 843 2456
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RITA RESEK

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE EMILY TRAVIS 12 130 180 161 471

GRANVILLE NYAH PAINTER 9 103 117 220

GRANVILLE JILLIAN BROWNFIELD 9 144 120 264

GRANVILLE SYDNEY COTTRILL 10 141 143 149 433

GRANVILLE KAMRYN DIXON 11 168 162 167 497

GRANVILLE JENNA EVANS 9 89 89

GRANVILLE REESE STATEN 9 70 70

GRANVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

GRANVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

GRANVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

740-334-1151 redsfan74@hotmail.com Team Total 598 732 714 2044
BLUE ACES NAVY AND WHITE 5 5 5

2456

2927

1081 3537183 213 187 165 170 163

128185 150 167 97 2044883156

GRANVILLE

GAHANNA LINCOLN



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TROY  BEASY

Asst. Coach: PHIL HANKINS, MARK GOOLIE

686 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP RYLEE WALLACE 9 125 173 140 438

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP AUBREE WIDGER 9 146 120 180 446

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MADDEN KARG 9 148 152 172 472

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BROOKLYNN RADER 11 128 100 133 361

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP MAKAYLEY BROOKER 12 132 117 153 402

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 1 n/a

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 2 n/a

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution 3 n/a

614-558-4268 tbeasy@hlsd.org Team Total 679 662 778 2119
RANGERS GREEN AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JIM YABROFF

713 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY KAY BUTCHER 10 157 190 347

HILLIARD BRADLEY RACHEL JOHNSON 9 129 161 148 438

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADDY LAWRENCE 12 144 144

HILLIARD BRADLEY CAM GALE 11 116 134 168 418

HILLIARD BRADLEY MORGAN KAYLOR 11 160 157 166 483

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISON KAYLOR 11 187 135 205 527

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-946-8352 Jim_Yabroff@hboe.org Team Total 736 744 877 2357
JAGUARS ROYAL BLUE, BLACK AND SILVER 5 5 5

3003157 114 147 186 163 117 2119

155

884

1002146224 185 149 143 33592357

HILLIARD BRADLEY

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: HEATHER ESTES

Asst. Coach: STEVE VANCE

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY HAILEY HUNTER 12 160 162 183 505

614-749-6092 heather_estes@hboe.org Ind

PANTHERS BLACK, COLUMBIA BLUE AND WHITE 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIMOTHY VOIGT

Asst. Coach: TINA STEWART

716 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DAVIDSON AVERY ASP 9 174 157 195 526

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KATIE PETTIS 10 91 91

HILLIARD DAVIDSON MOLLY DENNIS 11 151 130 146 427

HILLIARD DAVIDSON BAILEY MCCLAIN 9 121 149 123 393

HILLIARD DAVIDSON KATELYN STEWART 10 139 140 150 429

HILLIARD DAVIDSON ABBIE BURROUGHS 9

HILLIARD DAVIDSON OLIVIA GONIDAKIS 11 115 108 223

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 1 n/a

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 2 n/a

HILLIARD DAVIDSON Substitution 3 n/a

614-679-9136 Tim_Voigt@hboe.org Team Total 676 691 722 2089
WILDCATS ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

142 146 193 166 169

HILLIARD DAVIDSON

140 956 30452089

HILLIARD DARBY



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL WALTER

Asst. Coach: RUSTY  WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER ELLIE WILKINS 9 156 178 137 471

JONATHAN ALDER MACIE LANE 11 195 151 130 476

JONATHAN ALDER ELLA CAMERON 11 119 138 158 415

JONATHAN ALDER JAYLN MOORE 12 149 115 264

JONATHAN ALDER TRISHA LENNEX 12

JONATHAN ALDER DAISY HENDERSON 12 235 157 205 597

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a 104 104

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

614-374-2965 michaeljwalter1@gmail.com Team Total 854 739 734 2327
PIONEERS BLACK AND SCARLET 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: KIM STRAIT

Asst. Coach: DAN STRAIT

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY OLIVIA STRAIT 12 216 173 227 616

740-398-4557 kdstrait24@gmail.com Ind

PANTHERS RED, BLUE AND WHITE 1 1 1

LICKING VALLEY

JONATHAN ALDER

151 123 2327148 146 145 181 894 3221



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ED COLESTOCK

Asst. Coach: JIM WOLVERTON

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON ABBIE WHEELER 9 192 215 184 591

LONDON RILEY COLESTOCK 12 184 160 125 469

LONDON LAUREN PETERS 12 161 179 150 490

LONDON LAILA MCQUIRT 11

LONDON BREANNA BALDWIN 9 161 192 115 468

LONDON ANNABELLE DAVIS 9

LONDON ABIGAIL STATEN 9

LONDON Substitution 1 n/a 134 99 129 362

LONDON Substitution 2 n/a

LONDON Substitution 3 n/a

614-783-1224 colestock32@yahoo.com Team Total 832 845 703 2380
RED RAIDERS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: COREY CHATMAN

Asst. Coach: COLTON WAGNER

690 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION HARDING MEGAN ADAMSON 12 149 162 145 456

419-612-3699 cchatman@mcspresidents.org Ind

PRESIDENTS (PREXIES) RED AND BLACK 1 1 1

3395201 177 163 183 126 165 23801015

MARION HARDING

LONDON



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: GREG RAY

Asst. Coach: CARL LOWE

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE DEAUNNA DEAN 9

MARYSVILLE LILLIAN RIFFLE 9 132 154 137 423

MARYSVILLE SARA PERKINS 10 123 165 165 453

MARYSVILLE HAILEY LOWE 12 128 176 124 428

MARYSVILLE DELANEY SHERWOOD 10 181 187 138 506

MARYSVILLE CORYN DARLING 11 156 171 175 502

MARYSVILLE Substitution 1 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 2 n/a

MARYSVILLE Substitution 3 n/a

937-707-4853 dustman_03@yahoo.com Team Total 720 853 739 2312
MONARCHS RED AND BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NATHAN COOPER

Asst. Coach: CHRIS JAPIKSE

1078 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT VERNON JACE KYLE 12 197 136 162 495

MOUNT VERNON ASHLYN CELESCHI 12 110 180 290

MOUNT VERNON LAURA PAGE 11 130 113 243

MOUNT VERNON ADDYSON DUSENBERRY 10 133 133

MOUNT VERNON MCKENNA MILLER 9 123 123

MOUNT VERNON DANIELLE BUMPUS 9 127 125 148 400

MOUNT VERNON HAYLIE WATTS 9

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 1 n/a 115 98 213

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 2 n/a 118 118

MOUNT VERNON Substitution 3 n/a

614-582-2935 coop1760@gmail.com Team Total 697 669 649 2015
YELLOW JACKETS ORANGE AND BLACK 5 5 5

3235

2898

174 145 145 153 2312

105155 194 167 124

171 135 923

883138 2015

MARYSVILLE

MOUNT VERNON



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DENISE WILEY

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILEY

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK LAINE ELRENBACH 10 164 143 144 451

NEWARK ANDY HUPP 12 158 161 139 458

NEWARK MAKAYLA ADAMS 12 177 153 171 501

NEWARK JADE GABOR 12 231 257 196 684

NEWARK REGAN SHANABERG 11 168 177 137 482

NEWARK CIPHER MCALPINE 12

NEWARK Substitution 1 n/a

NEWARK Substitution 2 n/a

NEWARK Substitution 3 n/a

740-504-3961 dwiley@newarkcityschools.org Team Total 898 891 787 2576
WILDCATS CRIMSON AND WHITE 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: IRION E MITCHELL

1202 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ELLA MCGOWEN 10 216 124 180 520

614-570-4679 Singman_57@yahoo.com Ind

BRAVES BLUE AND GOLD 1 1 1

3674177 180 186 182 190 183 25761098

OLENTANGY

NEWARK



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TONY CLAAR

Asst. Coach: CHRIS PIGOTT

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN LONDON ASKINS 9 175 157 147 479

OLENTANGY BERLIN GRAYSON IRWIN 10 109 109

OLENTANGY BERLIN SADIE MAGUIRE 11 145 141 165 451

OLENTANGY BERLIN MADELYN PIGOTT 10 157 135 194 486

OLENTANGY BERLIN ADDISON KEARNS 12 115 181 137 433

OLENTANGY BERLIN BETHANY ADAMETS 10

OLENTANGY BERLIN NOELLE IDUBOR 10 134 180 314

OLENTANGY BERLIN RILEY SHURTZ 12

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 1 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 2 n/a

OLENTANGY BERLIN Substitution 3 n/a

614-620-6609 TonyClaar@hotmail.com Team Total 701 748 823 2272
BEARS ROYAL BLUE, LIGHT BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: RODNEY PALMER

Asst. Coach: DC BOYSAW

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE ASHLYN NICHOLS 11 180 148 157 485

614-657-4013 Rodney.Palmer@dell.com Ind

PIONEERS BLUE AND ORANGE 1 1 1

2272160 148 155 178 116 914 3186157

OLENTANGY ORANGE

OLENTANGY BERLIN



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JASON ROACH

Asst. Coach: DAVE BRISTLE

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL EMMA PUGH 11 190 202 190 582

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL KAYLA WEBER-NATAL 12 101 154 109 364

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL MOLLY GRAY 12 169 160 193 522

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL LYDIA NATAL 10 118 118

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL YUNA LAGOY 11 155 148 131 434

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL KATIE BRISTLE 9 139 103 242

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL MADISON FRAZE 9

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 1 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 2 n/a

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution 3 n/a

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Team Total 754 767 741 2262
TIGERS PURPLE AND WHITE 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

Asst. Coach: GREGORY DEVOE

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH ABBY MCFERIN 12 181 116 216 513

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Ind

PANTHERS BLACK, GRAY AND PURPLE 1 1 1

123 2262783125 144125 149 117 3045

PICKERINGTON NORTH

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CEDENA CORBY

1436 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SOUTH VALERIE KIMBALL 10 192 147 128 467

SOUTH SARAH CORDES 11 162 155 164 481

SOUTH REBECCA HIGGINS 12 173 157 133 463

SOUTH SHELLY REYNOLDS 11 123 140 263

SOUTH PAIGE PEREIRA 12 148 141 163 452

SOUTH AVA ZUBKU 10

SOUTH AVERY BARTLEY 9

SOUTH ISABELLA DAVIDSON 10

SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a 81 81

SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

614-843-5918 Cedenamaria234@yahoo.com Team Total 798 681 728 2207
BULLDOGS BLUE AND GRAY 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: MIRANDA SINGER

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DeSALES MERCEDES BASSITT 12 191 184 170 545

614-439-9410 mssinger1995@gmail.com Ind

STALLIONS PURPLE AND WHITE 1 1 1

162 151 114 159 128 901 2207 3108

ST FRANCIS DeSALES

SOUTH

187



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

Asst. Coach: CONSTANCE

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY LORALAI KINZY 12 121 195 148 464

TEAYS VALLEY MONTANNA KINZY 9 139 179 148 466

TEAYS VALLEY KENNA BARNES 11 132 203 203 538

TEAYS VALLEY PAIGE MCDORMAN 9 120 153 193 466

TEAYS VALLEY GRETCHEN STACHLER 10 114 114

TEAYS VALLEY PEYTON HENDRICKS 9 157 157

TEAYS VALLEY EMMA CREMEANS 10

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 108 108

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

TEAYS VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-531-2400 nbolyard@tvsd.us Team Total 626 887 800 2313
VIKINGS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: BEN KIGHT

Asst. Coach: RICH HUNTSMAN

1544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TRI-VALLEY LILY UNTIED 11 154 139 119 412

740-319-1023 bjk_16@yahoo.com Ind

SCOTTIES GOLD AND BLACK 1 1 1

129 148 147 127 121 862 2313 3175

TEAYS VALLEY

190

TRI-VALLEY



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: SARAH ENDRES

Asst. Coach: BOBBY JOHNSON

1568 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UNIOTO ELISE SCHOBELOCK 10 155 180 199 534

740-701-9553 Melinda.Johnson3@va.gov Ind

SHERMAN TANKS PURPLE AND GOLD 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMIE WEST

Asst. Coach: MARK CANDELLA

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH HADASAH MENSAH 12 105 105

WESTERVILLE SOUTH EVA FAULKNER 11 180 158 192 530

WESTERVILLE SOUTH MALEENA VOIGT 11 79 125 107 311

WESTERVILLE SOUTH KOIA BINTSHAHIYDULLAH 10 122 164 189 475

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ANNA CONNELL 10 124 122 101 347

WESTERVILLE SOUTH MAXINE GONZALEZ 10

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ALEX LAMM 10

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 1 n/a 97 118 215

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 2 n/a

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution 3 n/a

614-332-2828 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 610 666 707 1983
WILDCATS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

UNIOTO

WESTERVILLE SOUTH

194 177 175 162 131 134 973 1983 2956



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 27, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: EMMA BERLIN

Asst. Coach: CINDY LEACH

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING TAYLOR STACE 11 205 160 171 536

614-565-5359 BerlinE@wcsrams.org Ind

RAMS BLACK AND WHITE 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

Asst. Coach: SHAWN BROCKWAY

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE ELLA TERPENNING 11 128 136 108 372

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SAMANTHA SIZER 11 163 163

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE AVERY CHILDRESS 11 139 132 125 396

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE LILIANA HOHN 11 225 136 142 503

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE AMBER BROCKWAY 11 211 197 151 559

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SOPHIA BOLLENTINO 10 130 130

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE SOPHIE STURGES 11

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 1 n/a 106 106

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE Substitution 3 n/a

614-596-7918 susan3207@att.net Team Total 866 707 656 2229
WOLVES ROYAL BLUE AND BLACK 5 5 5

WHITEHALL-YEARLING

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE

132 170 127 145 125 159 858 2229 3087



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 27, 2024
TQ - indicates member of state qualifying team; IQ - indicates state qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 JADE GABOR 12 NEWARK 231 257 196 684 TQ

2 OLIVIA STRAIT 12 LICKING VALLEY 216 173 227 616 IQ

3 JORDAN CARRUTHERS 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 167 233 208 608 TQ

4 DAISY HENDERSON 12 JONATHAN ALDER 235 157 205 597 IQ

5 ABBIE WHEELER 9 LONDON 192 215 184 591 TQ

6 EMMA PUGH 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 190 202 190 582 IQ

7 AMBER BROCKWAY 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 211 197 151 559 IQ

8 MERCEDES BASSITT 12 ST FRANCIS DeSALES 191 184 170 545

9 KENNA BARNES 11 TEAYS VALLEY 132 203 203 538

10 TAYLOR STACE 11 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 205 160 171 536

11 ELISE SCHOBELOCK 10 UNIOTO 155 180 199 534

12 EVA FAULKNER 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 180 158 192 530

13 MADISON KAYLOR 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 187 135 205 527 TQ

14 AVERY ASP 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 174 157 195 526

15 MOLLY GRAY 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 169 160 193 522

16 ELLA MCGOWEN 10 OLENTANGY 216 124 180 520

17 CASEY BURNS 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 149 211 157 517 TQ

18 ABBY MCFERIN 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 181 116 216 513

18 LACEY HOLDEN 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 137 204 172 513 TQ

20 DEJA JOHNSON 10 BEECHCROFT 156 189 164 509

21 SAMANTHA JAY 11 BEXLEY 192 169 147 508

22 DELANEY SHERWOOD 10 MARYSVILLE 181 187 138 506

23 HAILEY HUNTER 12 HILLIARD DARBY 160 162 183 505

24 LILIANA HOHN 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 225 136 142 503

25 CORYN DARLING 11 MARYSVILLE 156 171 175 502

26 MAKAYLA ADAMS 12 NEWARK 177 153 171 501 TQ

27 MELISSA MONTGOMERY 12 BISHOP WATTERSON 174 190 136 500

28 KAMRYN DIXON 11 GRANVILLE 168 162 167 497

29 JACE KYLE 12 MOUNT VERNON 197 136 162 495

30 LAUREN PETERS 12 LONDON 161 179 150 490 TQ

31 MADELYN PIGOTT 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 157 135 194 486

32 ASHLYN NICHOLS 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 180 148 157 485

33 MORGAN KAYLOR 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 160 157 166 483 TQ

34 REGAN SHANABERG 11 NEWARK 168 177 137 482 TQ

34 SIENNAH PHOUNG 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 174 173 135 482

36 SARAH CORDES 11 SOUTH 162 155 164 481

37 LONDON ASKINS 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 175 157 147 479

38 MACIE LANE 11 JONATHAN ALDER 195 151 130 476

39 KOIA BINTSHAHIYDULLAH10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 122 164 189 475

40 MADDEN KARG 9 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 148 152 172 472

41 EMILY TRAVIS 12 GRANVILLE 130 180 161 471

41 ELLIE WILKINS 9 JONATHAN ALDER 156 178 137 471

43 RILEY COLESTOCK 12 LONDON 184 160 125 469 TQ

44 BREANNA BALDWIN 9 LONDON 161 192 115 468 TQ

45 VALERIE KIMBALL 10 SOUTH 192 147 128 467

46 PAIGE MCDORMAN 9 TEAYS VALLEY 120 153 193 466

46 MONTANNA KINZY 9 TEAYS VALLEY 139 179 148 466

48 LORALAI KINZY 12 TEAYS VALLEY 121 195 148 464



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 27, 2024
TQ - indicates member of state qualifying team; IQ - indicates state qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
49 REBECCA HIGGINS 12 SOUTH 173 157 133 463

50 ANDY HUPP 12 NEWARK 158 161 139 458 TQ

51 ARAYA LINDSEY 12 CHILLICOTHE 160 162 135 457

52 MEGAN ADAMSON 12 MARION HARDING 149 162 145 456

53 SARA PERKINS 10 MARYSVILLE 123 165 165 453

54 PAIGE PEREIRA 12 SOUTH 148 141 163 452

55 SADIE MAGUIRE 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 145 141 165 451

55 LAINE ELRENBACH 10 NEWARK 164 143 144 451 TQ

57 ANNA KUNDERT 11 DELAWARE HAYES 141 156 151 448

58 AUBREE WIDGER 9 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 146 120 180 446

59 RYLEE WALLACE 9 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 125 173 140 438

59 RACHEL JOHNSON 9 HILLIARD BRADLEY 129 161 148 438 TQ

61 YUNA LAGOY 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 155 148 131 434

62 ADDISON KEARNS 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 115 181 137 433

62 SYDNEY COTTRILL 10 GRANVILLE 141 143 149 433

64 KATELYN STEWART 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 139 140 150 429

65 HAILEY LOWE 12 MARYSVILLE 128 176 124 428

66 JESSICA GOLDMAN 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 151 119 157 427 TQ

66 MOLLY DENNIS 11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 151 130 146 427

68 LILLIAN RIFFLE 9 MARYSVILLE 132 154 137 423

69 CAM GALE 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 116 134 168 418 TQ

70 ELLA CAMERON 11 JONATHAN ALDER 119 138 158 415

71 LILY UNTIED 11 TRI-VALLEY 154 139 119 412

72 MAKAYLEY BROOKER 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 132 117 153 402

73 DANIELLE BUMPUS 9 MOUNT VERNON 127 125 148 400

74 AVERY CHILDRESS 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 139 132 125 396

75 BAILEY MCCLAIN 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 121 149 123 393

76 ELLA TERPENNING 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 128 136 108 372

77 KAYLA WEBER-NATAL 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 101 154 109 364

78 BROOKLYNN RADER 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 128 100 133 361

79 KAY BUTCHER 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 157 190 347 TQ

79 ANNA CONNELL 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 124 122 101 347

81 NOELLE IDUBOR 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 134 180 314

82 MALEENA VOIGT 11 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 79 125 107 311

83 RACHEL GOLDMAN 10 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 149 149 298 TQ

84 ASHLYN CELESCHI 12 MOUNT VERNON 110 180 0 290

85 JAYLN MOORE 12 JONATHAN ALDER 149 115 0 264

85 JILLIAN BROWNFIELD 9 GRANVILLE 0 144 120 264

87 SHELLY REYNOLDS 11 SOUTH 123 0 140 263

88 LAURA PAGE 11 MOUNT VERNON 130 113 0 243

89 KATIE BRISTLE 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 139 103 0 242

90 OLIVIA GONIDAKIS 11 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 115 108 223

91 NYAH PAINTER 9 GRANVILLE 0 103 117 220

92 SAMANTHA SIZER 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 163 0 0 163

93 PEYTON HENDRICKS 9 TEAYS VALLEY 0 157 0 157

94 MADDY LAWRENCE 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 144 0 0 144 TQ

95 ADDYSON DUSENBERRY 10 MOUNT VERNON 133 0 0 133

96 SOPHIA BOLLENTINO 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 0 130 130



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 27, 2024
TQ - indicates member of state qualifying team; IQ - indicates state qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
97 MCKENNA MILLER 9 MOUNT VERNON 0 0 123 123

98 LYDIA NATAL 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 0 118 118

99 GRETCHEN STACHLER 10 TEAYS VALLEY 114 0 0 114

100 GRAYSON IRWIN 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 109 0 0 109

101 HADASAH MENSAH 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 105 0 0 105

102 KATIE PETTIS 10 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 91 0 0 91

103 JENNA EVANS 9 GRANVILLE 89 0 0 89

104 REESE STATEN 9 GRANVILLE 70 0 0 70

105 CORINNE MONTGOMERY 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 ABBIE BURROUGHS 9 HILLIARD DAVIDSON 0 0 0 0

105 TRISHA LENNEX 12 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0

105 LAILA MCQUIRT 11 LONDON 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 ANNABELLE DAVIS 9 LONDON 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 ABIGAIL STATEN 9 LONDON 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 DEAUNNA DEAN 9 MARYSVILLE 0 0 0 0

105 HAYLIE WATTS 9 MOUNT VERNON 0 0 0 0

105 CIPHER MCALPINE 12 NEWARK 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 BETHANY ADAMETS 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 0 0 0

105 RILEY SHURTZ 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 0 0 0 0

105 MADISON FRAZE 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 0 0 0

105 AVA ZUBKU 10 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

105 AVERY BARTLEY 9 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

105 ISABELLA DAVIDSON 10 SOUTH 0 0 0 0

105 EMMA CREMEANS 10 TEAYS VALLEY 0 0 0 0

105 MAXINE GONZALEZ 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0

105 ALEX LAMM 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0

105 SOPHIE STURGES 11 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 14546 14785 14636 43967

Field Average 151.521 154.010 152.458 152.663


